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Institutional Key Data Sheet

NAME OF THE
INSTITUTION

South-Eastern Finland University of Applied Sciences, Xamk

ERASMUS ID /ECHE

SF MIKKELIO?7 / 271944-EPP-1-2018-1-FI-EPPKA1-ECHE / OID E10202440

ADDRESS

P.0.Box 68, (Patteristonkatu 3 D), 50100 Mikkeli, Finland

PRESIDENT

Dr. Heikki Saastamoinen

WEB-PAGE

www.xamK.fi

UNIVERSITY IN
BRIEF

9500 students | 750 international students annually

42 Bachelor’s programmes | 27 Master’s programmes | 22 exchange (incl. 9
double degree) programmes | 4 campuses | app. 300 partner institutions

General information on exchange studies:

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Autumn semester: 29.8.2022 - 19.12.2022

Spring semester: 9.1.2023 - 30.04.2023

Each semester starts with an orientation day for new students
More info at www.xamk.fi/exchangeapplication

NOMINATION AND
APPLICATION
DEADLINES

Nomination deadlines: May 1 and October 15
Application deadlines:

Autumn Term and whole academic year: May 15
Spring Term: November 1

CREDIT SYSTEM

ECTS

GRADING SYSTEM

5 = excellent: outstanding performance with only minor errors (A, 89-100%)
4 = very good: above average but with some errors (B, 77-88)

3 = good: generally sound work with a number of notable errors (C, 65-77)
2 = satisfactory: fair but with significant shortcomings (D, 53-64)

1 = sufficient: performance meets the minimum criteria (E, 40-52)

0 = fail: considerable further work is required (F, <51)

H = accepted

Kotka campus:
Logistics engineering and
Business logistics

Energy technology

Mikkeli campus:
Environmental engineering
Information technology

Wellbeing management (Business)

Social care Tourism and service business
Health care Forestry
EXCHANGE Louth work
PROGRAMMES ocial services
Health care
Kouvola campus: Savonlinna campus:
Digital international business Nursing
Culture (Game design, Graphic design, | Physiotherapy
Restoration, Product & service design, |Podiatry
Interior architecture & furniture Bioproduct technology
design, Fashion & Costume design) Industrial wood construction
ADDITIONAL ] i
INFORMATION https://www.xamk.fi/exchange
RECOMMENDED English: Studies: B2; Training: B2; Staff: C1

LANGUAGE LEVEL

Finnish: none

APPLICATION
PROCEDURE

Online application system; all candidates have to be nominated by the
international office of the sending institution.

HEALTH INSURANCE

Exchange students must have a valid health insurance for the whole period of

their stay in Finland.

HOUSING

Xamk assists in arranging accommodation for exchange students.
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INTERNATIONAL SERVICES

Head of International Affairs and Education Export
Mr Santeri Koivisto

Tel: +358 50 3495130

Email: santeri.koivisto@xamk.fi

Institutional Erasmus+ Coordinator
Ms Eeva Virtanen

Tel: +358 40 5345128

Email: eeva.virtanen@xamk.fi

Teacher and staff exchanges

Ms Paivi Arolainen-Peltola

Tel: +358 44 7028791

Email: paivi.arolainen-peltola@xamk.fi

Asia cooperation and double degrees
Ms Kaisa Akerman

Tel: +358 40 8420816

Email: kaisa.akerman@xamk.fi

OUTGOING AND
INCOMING
EXCHANGE STUDENTS

Kotka Campus:

Studies

Ms Sari Pievildinen

Tel: +358 44 7028236

Email: sari.pievilainen@xamkK.fi

Practical training

Mr Henrik Luikko

Tel: +358 44 7028232
Email: henrik.luikko@xamk.fi

Kouvola Campus:

Studies

Mr UIf Jensen-Munk

Tel: +358 44 7028479

Email: ulf.jensen-munk@xamk.fi

Practical training

Mr Henrik Luikko

Tel: +358 44 7028232
Email: henrik.luikko@xamk.fi

Mikkeli Campus:

Studies

Ms Ulla Vuorinen

Tel: +358 400 872764
Email: ulla.vuorinen@xamK.fi

Practical training

Ms Sari Karkkainen

Tel: +358 50 3124988

Email: sari.karkkainen@xamk.fi
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Savonlinna Campus:

Studies and practical training
Ms Lea Reponen

Tel: +358 50 3125072

Email: lea.reponen@xamk.fi

EDUCATION EXPORT

Mr Grigory Budin
Tel: +358 44 7028484
Email: grigory.budin@xamk.fi

Ms Minna Hamalainen
Tel: +358 40 8266062
Email: minna.hamalainen@xamk.fi

Ms Anu Pirttimaki
Tel: +358 44 7028237
Email: anu.pirttimaki@xamk.fi

Mr Chen Xingyu
Tel: +358 50 473 1803
Email: xingyu.chen@xamk.fi
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